interests in Guangzhou New Energy from Huadian, at a cash consideration of RMB41,158 thousand on 28

December 2012 (the “acquisition date”). After the acquisition, the Group held 55% equity interests in Guangzhou

New Energy and with the gain of control.

As the Company and Guangzhou New Energy are under common control of Huadian, the above acquisition has

been recorded as a business combination under common control. The assets and liabilities of Guangzhou New

Energy have been recognised at the carrying amounts recognised previously in Huadian’s consolidated financial

statements. The consolidated financial statements of the Group have been restated as if the combination had

occurred prior to the start of the earliest period presented.

For the year ended 31 December 2012
(Expressed in Renminbi unless otherwise stated)

Notes to the Financial Statements

170 Annual Report 2012 · Huadian Fuxin Energy Corporation Limited

41 ACQUISITION OF A SUBSIDIARY (continued)

(a) Details of the restatement of the Group’s consolidated financial statements are as follows:

The Group

(as previously

reported)

Guangzhou

University Town Elimination

The Group

(as restated)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Results of operations for the year

 ended 31 December 2011:

Operating profit 1,916,665 26,347 1,681 1,944,693

Profit for the year 638,537 21,700 (7,649) 652,588

Profit attributable to:

 – Shareholders of the Company 561,625 21,700 (17,415) 565,910

 – Non-controlling interests 76,912 – 9,766 86,678

Basic and diluted earnings per share

 (RMB cents) 9.36 0.36 (0.29) 9.43

Balance sheet as at 31 December

 2011:

Non-current assets 44,234,843 603,922 (150,671) 44,688,094

Current assets 5,464,907 95,204 – 5,560,111

Current liabilities (17,741,659) (101,991) – (17,843,650)

Non-current liabilities (22,848,236) (246,737) – (23,094,973)

Total equity attributable to the

 shareholders of the Company 7,462,193 350,398 (308,350) 7,504,241

Non-controlling interests 1,647,662 – 157,679 1,805,341

For the year ended 31 December 2012
(Expressed in Renminbi unless otherwise stated)

Notes to the Financial Statements

Huadian Fuxin Energy Corporation Limited · Annual Report 2012171

41 ACQUISITION OF A SUBSIDIARY (continued)

(b) The consideration transferred, and the recognised amounts of assets acquired and liabilities assumed at

the acquisition date:

At the acquisition date

RMB’000

Consideration transferred

Cash 41,158

Recognised amounts of carrying value of identifiable assets

 acquired and liabilities assumed:

Property, plant and equipment 551,395

Other non-current assets 16,024